FLEXIBLE INSULATION FOR
RAILWAY VEHICLES
The first closed-cell insulation to meet EN 45545-2
fire protection requirements
// Innovative closed-cell thermal insulation for railway industries
worldwide
// Built-in water vapour barrier reduces risk of corrosion under insulation

Declared acc. to EN 45545-2
Practical fire behaviour Self-extinguishing, does not drip, does not spread flames.
Other technical features
Storage & shelf life
Material should be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% - 70%) and ambient
temperature (0˚C - 35˚C).
Self adhesive sheets, tapes: 1 year
TECHNICAL DATA - ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH-C
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with our
Technical department  in due time whether or not the data and information apply to the intended application area.
Tubes (Length: 2.0m, Colour: Blue)
9mm 13mm
Pipe maximum
outside diameterItem Carton content Item Carton content
 [m]  [m] [mm]
RA-09X012 192 RA-13X012 130 12
RA-09X015 164 RA-13X015 112 15
RA-09X018 150 RA-13X018 98 18
RA-09X022 122 RA-13X022 88 22
RA-09X028 90 RA-13X028 64 28
RA-09X035 68 RA-13X035 56 35
RA-09X042 56 RA-13X042 48 42
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance ± 1.5mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 acc. to EN 45545-2
Rolls (Width: 1.0m, Colour: Blue)
Item
Insulation
thickness Dimension (length) Carton content
 [m]  [m] [m2]
RA-03-99/E 3 30 30.0
RA-06-99/E 6 15 15.0
RA-09-99/E 9 10 10.0
RA-13-99/E 13 8 8.0
RA-19-99/E 19 5 5.0
RA-25-99/E 25 4 4.0
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance
3 - 6mm: ± 1.0mm
9 - 19mm: ± 1.5mm
Reaction to fire
Hazard level 2, R1 acc. to EN 45545-2
3mm sheets: HL3, R1
Self-adhesive rolls (Width: 1.0m, Colour: Blue)
Item
Insulation
thickness Dimension (length) Carton content
 [m]  [m] [m2]
RA-03-99/EA 3 30 30.0
RA-06-99/EA 6 15 15.0
RA-09-99/EA 9 10 10.0
RA-13-99/EA 13 8 8.0
RA-19-99/EA 19 5 5.0
RA-25-99/EA 25 4 4.0
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance
3 - 6mm: ± 1.0mm

• Extremely low smoke density and superior fire behaviour
• Built-in Microban protection reduces mould and bacteria growth
• Complies with most international railway standards for insulation
materials
• EN 45545 – HL2, R1
• NFPA 130
• DIN 5510-2
• GOST 12.1.044-89
• United Nations ECE R-118 p. 6-8
Product range
2m length tubes, rolls, self-adhesive rolls and tape.
Tubes (Length: 1.0m, Colour: Blue with silver covering)
9mm insulation thickness
Item Carton content Pipe maximum outside diameter
 [m] [mm]
SDC-09X012 96 12
SDC-09X015 82 15
SDC-09X018 75 18
SDC-09X022 61 22
SDC-09X028 45 28
SDC-09X035 34 35
SDC-09X042 28 42
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance 9mm ± 1.5mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 acc. to EN 45545-2
Self-adhesive sheets, precovered (Width: 1.0m, Colour: Blue)
Item
Insulation
thickness Dimension (length) Carton content
 [m]  [m] [m2]
SDC-06MM/A 6 2 50.0
SDC-09MM/A 9 2 34.0
SDC-13MM/A 13 2 24
SDC-19MM/A 19 2 16
SDC-25MM/A 25 2 12
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance
6mm: ± 1.0mm

• Wash-down waterproof and easy to clean
• Meets the highest hazard level requirements
• EN 45545 – HL2, R1
Product range
2m length pre-covered tubes, self-adhesive pre-covered sheets and tape.
Wherever energy is transported, part of the
valuable resource is lost when the equipment
is not, or poorly, insulated. With HVAC equipment
being the second largest energy consumer,
insulation with our dedicated ArmaFlex Rail
products offers enormous energy-saving potential.
Tubes (Length: 2.0m, Colour: Dark grey)
9mm insulation thickness
Item Carton content Pipe maximum outside diameter
 [m] [mm]
ZH-09X012 192 12
ZH-09X015 164 15
ZH-09X018 150 18
ZH-09X022 122 22
ZH-09X028 90 28
ZH-09X035 68 35
ZH-09X042 56 42
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance 9mm ± 1.5mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 acc. to EN 45545-2
Rolls (Width: 1.0m, Colour: Dark grey)
Item
Insulation
thickness Dimension (length) Carton content
 [m]  [m] [m2]
ZH-03-99/E 3 30 30.0
ZH-06-99/E 6 15 15.0
ZH-10-99/E 10 10 10.0
ZH-13-99/E 13 8 8.0
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance
3 - 6mm: ± 1.0mm

ARMAFLEX RAIL ZH
The first halogen-free, closed-cell insulation material to achieve HL2, R1
classification, under EN 45545.
• Halogen-free insulation minimises corrosive effects and smoke toxicity in
the event of fire
• Low smoke density, superior fire behaviour
• Dust- and fibre-free material with low thermal conductivity
• High-tech insulation with built-in fire protection for railway vehicles
• EN 45545 – HL2, R1
Product range
2m length tubes, rolls, self-adhesive rolls and tape.
Tubes (Length: 1.0m, Colour: Dark grey with silver covering)
9mm insulation thickness
Item Carton content Pipe maximum outside diameter
 [m] [mm]
ZHC-09X012 96 12
ZHC-09X015 82 15
ZHC-09X018 75 18
ZHC-09X022 61 22
ZHC-09X028 45 28
ZHC-09X035 34 35
ZHC-09X042 28 42
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance 9mm ± 1.5mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 acc. to EN 45545-2
Self-adhesive sheets, precovered
(Width: 1.0m, Colour: Dark grey with silver covering)
Item
Insulation
thickness Dimension (length) Carton content
 [m]  [m] [m2]
ZHC-06MM/A 6 2 50.0
ZHC-10MM/A 10 2 34.0
ZHC-13MM/A 13 2 24
ZHC-19MM/A 19 2 16
ZHC-25MM/A 25 2 12
Other information
Length tolerance ± 1.5%
Thickness tolerance
6mm: ± 1.0mm